
Pos 

PRO3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

SPM 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

SPO 

1 

Class 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPO 

No. 

105 

255 

13 

04 

227 

55 

244 

95 

173 

130 

209 

144 

160 

242 

207 

178 

221 

98 

217 

84 

68 

78 

135 

109 

26 

3 

97 

Name 

Parker McKean 

Chris Hart 

John  Parker 

Olivier Henrichot 

Brian Bercovitz 

Kyle Byers 

Corey Peters 

Charles Hurley 

Rich Cote 

Michael Olsen 

Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez

Cody Smith 

James Crivellone 

R G Wellington 

Preston Sullivan 

Jim Cissell 

Daniele Hovington 

Gary Martin 

Bill Ecker 

Lee Storgaard 

Fred Wright 

Will Kellogg 

Scott Morton 

James Hudson 

John Kendrew 

Michael McAleenan 

Scott Norton 

Town 

Gig Harbor WA 

Yakima WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Lake Oswego OR 

Bothell WA 

Auburn WA 

Newcastle WA 

Monroe WA 

Duncan BC 

Gig Harbor WA 

Woodinville WA 

Spokane WA 

Tacoma WA 

Tacoma WA 

Olympia WA 

Seattle WA 

Bothell WA 

Portland OR 

Olympia WA 

Seattle WA 

Olympia WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Lake Stevens WA 

Bend OR 

Victoria BC 

Tacoma WA 

Edmonds WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Nissan 

Subaru 

Mazda 

BMW 

Chevrolet 

Color 

white 

Red 

Black 

Wht/Org 

Rd/wht 

white blu/gree

Black/Yellow 

Blue 

White/Red 

Silver 

Grey 

AAF Blue 

Black 

Royal Blue 

blu/grn 

Blue & white 

Wht/Rd/Blu 

Blue/Red 

White 

Silver/Black 

Blue 

Blue 

Dark Blue 

Silver/Blue 

White 

Black/Red 

Silver 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

13 

13 

12 

11 

Club 

IRDC 

CSCC 

BMWCCA 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

VMSC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

TC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

TC 

VMSC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1398 

1255 

1313 

1404 

1227 

1339 

1347 

1095 

1104 

1130 

1399 

1225 

1160 

1242 

1407 

1119 

1221 

1098 

1364 

1184 

1344 

1278 

1335 

1109 

1026 

1103 

1293 

Sponsor 

Accuracy Automotive 

Accuracy Automotive/BBQ2U/R3vlim

Rhom Innovations 

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

Byers Custom Autobody, Nagy Autoh

KD Motorsports 

Grip Racing 

Dancia Motors 

TC Motorsports/Spirit Halloween Sup

www.trackattackapp.com 

Advanced Auto Fab 

R3VLimited/BBQ2U/Accuracy Autom

KD Motorsports 

VoiceGuy.com 

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

Pro Tek Automotive/Martin Motorsp

BAKEN-ETSÂ® Hot 'N Spicy 

Bristows Exclusive Auto Repair 

Felton's Nissan Auto Parts/Bowman-

Subaru of Bend/Stars Cabaret 

Precision Finish Drywall 

Smith Alling PS/LGR/Family 

LGR/Laure Jausoro/Merica 

Best Tm 

2:12.435 

2:15.406 

2:15.455 

2:15.431 

2:14.723 

2:16.255 

2:16.223 

2:15.141 

2:15.912 

2:18.678 

2:17.695 

2:19.775 

2:20.804 

2:18.853 

2:20.674 

2:20.693 

2:22.109 

2:22.620 

2:22.200 

2:11.044 

2:15.447 

2:19.094 

2:44.522 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Final 

Printed: 9/24/2015 5:43:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Race Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

41.533 

Avg. Speed 

64.387 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.883 

Best Speed 

68.462 

Best Lap by 

32 - Brad Greco 

Olympic Grand Prix 

Group 1 

Points Race 

Race started at 15:43:42 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

9/20/2015 15:40 

Olympic Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

September 18th and 19th, 2015

The Ridge Motorsports Park
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Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

SPU 

1 

Class 

SPO 

SPO 

SPO 

SPO 

SPO 

SPO 

SPU 

No. 

40 

59 

88 

85 

45 

47 

32 

Name 

Morgan Smith 

Jeff Van Lierop 

Randy Blaylock 

John Daschel 

Rusty Gill 

Lou Gruzelier 

Brad Greco 

Town 

Bend OR 

Olympia WA 

Bothell WA 

Spokane Valley WA 

Chehalis WA 

Pitt Meadows BC 

Lynnwood WA 

Make 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

Pontiac 

Chevrolet 

Ford 

Toyota 

Volkswagen 

Color 

White 

White 

Black/White 

Black 

Black 

White 

Orange 

Laps 

13 

Club 

TC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

License 

1040 

1059 

1088 

1085 

1354 

CACC 

1232 

Sponsor 

Dad/Son Racing 

Country Green Turf 

CCL Consultants 

www.trucklandspokane.com 

The Ridge Motorsports Park / RG Cru

Ten Maples Films,Bullet Racing 

Traks Clothing/Ralley Tuned/JRM/Sp

Best Tm 

2:09.883 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Final 

Printed: 9/24/2015 5:43:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Race Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

41.533 

Avg. Speed 

64.387 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.883 

Best Speed 

68.462 

Best Lap by 

32 - Brad Greco 

Olympic Grand Prix 

Group 1 

Points Race 

Race started at 15:43:42 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

9/20/2015 15:40 

Olympic Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

September 18th and 19th, 2015

The Ridge Motorsports Park
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Pos 

CR 

1 

2 

CSM 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

HT 

1 

2 

PRO44 

1 

PRO7 

1 

2 

SM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Class 

CR 

CR 

CSM 

CSM 

CSM 

CSM 

CSM 

CSM 

HT 

HT 

PRO44 

PRO7 

PRO7 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

139 

3 

07 

147 

64 

71 

290 

107 

03 

78 

205 

39 

70 

94 

175 

89 

32 

86 

43 

30 

85 

171 

781 

65 

Name 

Daniel Shrader 

Steve Leonard 

Jeffrey Clark 

Ian Anderson 

Scott McDonald 

Henry Burden 

Arash Niazi 

John Moore 

John Morris 

Jeremiah Russell 

Gary Rigdon 

Chris Saddler 

Stephan Justiss 

Ken Sutherland 

Greg Holz 

Gary Bockman 

Chris  Heinrich 

Thomas Berndt 

Dave Dunning 

Mark Higinbotham 

Keith Novak 

Brad Green 

Todd Morin 

Rod Davison 

Town 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Puyallup WA 

Spokane WA 

Redmond WA 

Seattle WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Normandy Park WA 

Seattle Wa 

Tillamook OR 

Portland OR 

Snoqualmie WA 

Belfair WA 

Sherwood OR 

Mill Creek WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Olympia WA 

Portland OR 

Federal Way WA 

Tukwila WA 

Seattle WA 

Burnaby BC 

Vancouver BC 

Make 

Volkswagen 

Volkswagen 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Acura 

Acura 

Porsche 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

Wht/Blu 

Orange 

Blue 

Red 

Silver 

Yellow 

Red 

Blue/Red 

White 

Grey 

White 

Orange 

Red 

Silver 

Blue/Green 

Yel/Wht/Blue 

Red 

Red/Orange 

Blue 

Red 

Blue/Red 

Red/Blue 

Black/Red 

Red 

Laps 

12 

8 

12 

12 

12 

13 

12 

11 

12 

12 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Club 

CSCC 

TC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

TC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

SCCBC 

SCCBC 

License 

1139 

1303 

1007 

1147 

1164 

1371 

1290 

1079 

1363 

1178 

1205 

1239 

1270 

SCCA 

1175 

1009 

1032 

SCCA 

1143 

1030 

1285 

SCCA 

CACC 

1265 

Sponsor 

St. John's Auto Center/Advantage Co

Crown Auto Rental/Full Service CTB 

Jeff's Auto and Friends 

BoxkitaRacing.com 

Hayai Gumi 

designstudiolimited.com 

CJS Autosports 

Jeff's Executive Automotive 

Wyatt Fire Protection/miatacage.com

Dimensional Comm./Gatorz/Bill's Blu

Bockman & Son Inc/The Race Shop 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's

Foghorn Studio/Windshield FirstAid 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's

Medical Dynamics 

Wayne Enterprises 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

RAD Racing 

Best Tm 

2:24.542 

2:30.790 

2:22.610 

2:22.783 

2:22.696 

2:19.727 

2:29.273 

2:34.481 

2:21.355 

2:24.211 

2:11.256 

2:11.611 

2:13.543 

2:13.051 

2:15.379 

2:15.305 

2:14.592 

2:14.713 

2:16.973 

2:15.399 

2:15.912 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Final 

Car #107 - DQd - Failure to report to scales 

Printed: 9/24/2015 5:44:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Race Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

5.103 

Avg. Speed 

64.180 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.256 

Best Speed 

67.745 

Best Lap by 

94 - Ken Sutherland 

Olympic Grand Prix 

Group 2 

Points Race 

Race started at 16:27:00 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

9/20/2015 16:20 

Olympic Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

September 18th and 19th, 2015

The Ridge Motorsports Park
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Pos 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

181 

164 

135 

14 

159 

60 

02 

68 

87 

152 

41 

Name 

Tom Phillips 

Allan Harvey 

Mike Tripp 

Jason Brassfield 

Matthew Plavcan 

Norm Shaw 

William Tripp 

Daniel Shaw 

Will Schrader 

Fred Tobey 

Terry Raines 

Town 

Portland OR 

Coquitlam BC 

Freeland WA 

Salem OR 

Portland OR 

Burnaby BC 

Portland OR 

Kent WA 

Happy Valley OR 

Chehalis WA 

Kingston WA 

Make 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

white 

Yellow 

White 

Rd/Wht/Blk 

Grey/Blue/Whit

White Green 

Blue 

Red 

White/red/blac

Rd/Blk 

Blue 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

8 

Club 

SCCA 

SCCBC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SCCBC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

SCCA 

CACC 

1135 

1014 

1159 

1260 

SCCA 

1268 

SCCA 

1152 

1241 

Sponsor 

Sherine Industries 

Advantage Collision/Midas 

www.STOPonDIME.com 

Cheap Thrills Racing,Old age security

Miatacage.com / Midas 

Midas / Advantage Collision/Adna Ir

Pats Autosport,West Bay Napa,Tyan

Best Tm 

2:16.217 

2:16.283 

2:17.330 

2:19.531 

2:19.087 

2:20.951 

2:25.742 

2:32.407 

2:11.456 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Final 

Car #107 - DQd - Failure to report to scales 

Printed: 9/24/2015 5:44:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Race Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

5.103 

Avg. Speed 

64.180 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.256 

Best Speed 

67.745 

Best Lap by 

94 - Ken Sutherland 

Olympic Grand Prix 

Group 2 

Points Race 

Race started at 16:27:00 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

9/20/2015 16:20 

Olympic Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

September 18th and 19th, 2015

The Ridge Motorsports Park
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Pos 

CF 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Not classified 

DQ 

FC 

1 

2 

3 

FF 

1 

2 

FM 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FBX 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FM 

FM 

SRX 

No. 

24 

94 

77 

7 

32 

51 

8 

1 

18 

2 

04 

62 

03 

4 

41 

43 

Name 

David Reich 

Stephen Leonard 

Johnny Bianchi 

Sherm Johnston 

R Lawence Bangert 

Clayton Sturge 

Jack Scher 

James Blackwell 

Michael Lensen 

Dane Babkirk 

Greg Coffin 

Bradley Smith 

David Bethlahmy 

Mel Kemper 

George Doran 

Dave Bennitt 

Town 

Portland OR 

McMinnville OR 

Seattle WA 

Meridian ID 

Issaquah WA 

Sequim WA 

Burien WA 

Olalla WA 

Surrey BC 

Spokane WA 

Veradale WA 

Surrey BC 

Seatle WA 

Toledo WA 

Spokane WA 

Woodinville WA 

Make 

CrosslÃ© 

Van Diemen 

Crossle 

Crossle 

Crossle 

Crossle 

Crossle 

Edge 

Van Diemen 

Van Diemen 

Mygale 

Van Diemen 

Van Diemen 

MSR 

Star Mazda 

Merloy 

Color 

Silver 

Yel/Blu 

Blue 

Black 

Org/Wht 

Blood Red 

White/Blue 

white 

Red 

Yellow/Silver 

Blue 

Red 

Blue 

Blk/Burgandy 

Black 

Laps 

14 

13 

13 

12 

13 

14 

14 

12 

14 

12 

14 

Club 

CSCC 

CSCC 

NWMS 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CRA 

SCCBC 

NWMS 

NWMS 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

License 

1224 

1194 

1177 

1307 

1332 

1151 

1408 

1111 

1018 

1400 

1004 

1262 

1203 

1204 

1041 

1043 

Sponsor 

Woodstock Motorsports 

Blackjack 

R and A Mfg 

R and A Mfg 

Social Security Administration 

Burien Imports & Orion-Macon 

ACIC/Advanced Spa Tech/ Nufloors/ J

Hayes Cages 

Keller Racing 

db ltd | Jack's Boys 

Thanks Goodyear/Mazda 

Fastkart/Windsor Plywood/George D

DMS Motorsports 

Best Tm 

2:13.215 

2:16.499 

2:17.728 

2:29.663 

2:08.974 

2:06.016 

2:10.282 

2:25.931 

2:11.923 

2:25.311 

2:05.666 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Final 

Car 1 - DQd - Failure to report to scales 

Printed: 9/24/2015 5:44:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Race Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

12.124 

Avg. Speed 

69.524 

Best Lap Tm 

2:05.666 

Best Speed 

70.759 

Best Lap by 

4 - Mel Kemper 

Olympic Grand Prix 

Group 3 

Points Race 

Race started at 13:00:35 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

9/20/2015 13:00 

Olympic Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

September 18th and 19th, 2015

The Ridge Motorsports Park



Pos 

AS 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

ITE 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

SE46 

1 

2 

Class 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

SE46 

SE46 

No. 

03 

6 

5 

173 

90 

78 

121 

59 

85 

73 

71 

46 

35 

17 

10 

93 

88 

45 

83 

185 

3 

00 

95 

7 

Name 

Kevin Smith 

Carl  Clinton 

Tim Brown 

Darryl Becker 

Robert Moline 

David Becker 

Neil Schramm 

Jeff Van Lierop 

John Daschel 

Andy Norriss 

Ralph Hubbert 

Ben Wahlstrom 

Aaron Young 

Mike Kelley 

Chris Evans 

Joe Manke 

Randy Blaylock 

Rusty Gill 

Drew Thibodeau 

Peter Juvet 

Michael McAleenan 

Duke Goss 

Charles Hurley 

James Colborn 

Town 

Hillsboro OR 

Gresham OR 

Vancouver BC 

Battle Ground WA 

Ridgefield WA 

Vancouver WA 

Cochrane AB 

Olympia WA 

Spokane Valley WA 

Portland OR 

Chehalis WA 

Wilsonville OR 

Independence OR 

Richland WA 

Portland  OR 

Shelton WA 

Bothell WA 

Chehalis WA 

Prince George BC 

Issaquah WA 

Tacoma WA 

Kirkland WA 

Monroe WA 

New York NY 

Make 

Pontiac 

Ford 

Chevrolet 

Chev 

Ford 

Ford 

Ford 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

Pontiac 

Ford 

Dodge 

Pontiac 

Ford 

Dodge 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Color 

Yellow 

Yellow 

Orange 

Black/orange 

Black/Yellow 

Black/Orange 

Blue 

White 

Black 

White 

blue 

Black 

Blk/Rd 

Dk. Silver 

green 

Black/White 

Black 

Grey/Red/Black

White 

Black/Red 

Grey 

Blue 

Red 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Club 

TC 

TC 

SCCBC 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

NWMS 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1003 

1206 

1366 

SCCA 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1121 

1059 

1085 

1373 

1071 

1046 

1235 

1017 

SCCA 

1093 

1088 

1354 

1083 

SCCA 

1103 

1100 

1095 

1207 

Sponsor 

Stacey and Holly Smith 

EastCo Machine/Big Oak Century Far

R W Pawn, Vancouver WA 

West Rail Construction 

Country Green Turf 

www.trucklandspokane.com 

ProFinish Motorsports 

Tires Inc      H & H Classic Cars 

ProFinish Motorsports 

ProFinish Motorsports LLC. / Young O

Riverside Collision 

GASS 

the ridge motorsports park 

CCL Consultants 

The Ridge Motorsports Park / RG Cru

Coolshirt/PartsRack/Wicked Wraps/N

BPRacing 

Smith Alling PS/LGR/Family 

Grip Racing 

BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optim

Best Tm 

2:14.989 

2:10.810 

2:06.329 

2:06.845 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Final 

Printed: 9/24/2015 5:45:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Race Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

10.319 

Avg. Speed 

69.094 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.055 

Best Speed 

70.541 

Best Lap by 

53 - Jim Bushnell 

Olympic Grand Prix 

Group 4 

Points Race 

Race started at 13:42:20 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

9/20/2015 13:40 

Olympic Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

September 18th and 19th, 2015

The Ridge Motorsports Park
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Pos 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

ST 

1 

2 

3 

Class 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

ST 

ST 

ST 

No. 

166 

55 

49 

30 

82 

53 

57 

109 

Name 

Andrew Newell 

Will Lin 

Mike Adams 

John Wymore 

Dan Rogers 

Jim Bushnell 

Brian  Bogdon 

James Hudson 

Town 

Bellevue WA 

Vancouver BC 

Snoqualmie WA 

Portland OR 

Anchorage AK 

Seattle WA 

Longview WA 

Bend OR 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

Ford 

Subaru 

Color 

Black 

Blue 

Silver 

Gold/Blk 

White 

Brn/Yel 

Black/Yellow 

Silver/Blue 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

10 

14 

14 

12 

Club 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

TC 

TC 

License 

1166 

FIA 

1049 

1230 

1082 

1353 

1357 

1109 

Sponsor 

Strictly BMW 

C Performance 

Hard Motorsports | Lowe Group Rac

Valley Wine Merchants 

BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optim

Ray & Jim Racing 

TMS Performance & Dyno Tuning, Lu

Subaru of Bend/Stars Cabaret 

Best Tm 

2:07.669 

2:10.640 

2:11.294 

2:11.648 

2:06.055 

2:13.807 

2:10.712 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Final 

Printed: 9/24/2015 5:45:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Race Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

10.319 

Avg. Speed 

69.094 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.055 

Best Speed 

70.541 

Best Lap by 

53 - Jim Bushnell 

Olympic Grand Prix 

Group 4 

Points Race 

Race started at 13:42:20 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

9/20/2015 13:40 

Olympic Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

September 18th and 19th, 2015

The Ridge Motorsports Park
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Pos 

EIP 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

FIP 

1 

GTL 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

ITA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Class 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

FIP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

No. 

222 

04 

209 

105 

144 

33 

227 

173 

55 

57 

38 

217 

207 

221 

107 

84 

99 

46 

3 

329 

10 

49 

5 

39 

02 

171 

Name 

Jeremy Villalva 

Olivier Henrichot 

Ted Anthony Jr. 

Parker McKean 

Cody Smith 

Jonathan Youngblood 

Brian Bercovitz 

Rich Cote 

Kyle Byers 

Duane Martinsen 

Josh Moriarty 

Bill Ecker 

Preston Sullivan 

Daniele Hovington 

Bill Burnham 

Scott Haynes 

Ian Green 

Joe Harlan 

Steve Leonard 

Mark Finniss 

Colin Koehler 

Roldan de Guzman 

Rick Delamare 

Chris Saddler 

Garrett Clark 

Christopher Green 

Town 

Bonney Lake WA 

Lake Oswego OR 

Woodinville WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Spokane WA 

Puyallup WA 

Bothell WA 

Duncan BC 

Auburn WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Graham WA 

Olympia WA 

Olympia WA 

Bothell WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Woodinville WA 

Portland OR 

Oregon City OR 

Portland OR 

Abbotsford BC 

Spanaway WA 

Seattle WA 

Snohomish WA 

Snoqualmie WA 

Corvallis OR 

Seattle WA 

Make 

Mazda 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

BMW 

Honda 

Nissan 

Volkswagen 

Datsun 

Honda 

Acura 

Honda 

Mazda 

Toyota 

Mazda 

Color 

Red/Black 

Wht/Org 

Gray 

white 

AAF Blue 

White/Black 

Rd/wht 

White/Red 

white blu/green

Orange 

Red 

White 

blu/grn 

Wht/Rd/Blu 

Blue /white 

Grey 

Green 

Blue 

Orange 

Red/Black 

White 

White 

Red 

Orange 

Red 

Red/Blue 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

14 

13 

13 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Club 

IRDC 

CSCC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

VMSC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

TC 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

TC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

License 

1222 

1404 

1396 

1398 

1225 

1333 

1227 

1104 

1339 

1057 

1238 

1364 

1407 

1221 

1277 

1084 

SCCA 

SCCA 

1303 

CACC 

1110 

1349 

1105 

1239 

1022 

SCCA 

Sponsor 

Pat's Autosport 

Rhom Innovations 

Track Attack 

Accuracy Automotive 

Advanced Auto Fab 

Pat's Autosport, West Seattle Coffee

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

Dancia Motors 

Byers Custom Autobody, Nagy Autoh

Twin Brothers Racing      Pat's Autos

Fordahl Motorsports 

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

Dumonde Tech Racing Oil|Spider Gri

VitTuned, HPD, AirBnB 

TopTech Motorsport/ Hoosier Tires 

Crown Auto Rental/Full Service CTB 

Pat's Autosport 

Team Hayai 

Code11Racing--HydroPhysics 

CJS Autosports 

vendettacycles.com 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

Best Tm 

2:06.499 

2:09.022 

2:10.306 

2:10.222 

2:10.808 

2:08.565 

2:12.485 

2:13.477 

2:15.533 

2:16.013 

2:17.976 

2:20.402 

2:20.192 

2:21.799 

2:14.103 

2:16.050 

2:25.038 

2:11.427 

2:15.796 

2:15.745 

2:19.499 

2:19.358 

2:20.800 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Final 

Printed: 9/24/2015 5:45:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Race Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

38.339 

Avg. Speed 

69.132 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.499 

Best Speed 

70.293 

Best Lap by 

222 - Jeremy Villalva 

Olympic Grand Prix 

Group 5 

Points Race 

Race started at 14:22:11 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

9/20/2015 14:20 

Olympic Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

September 18th and 19th, 2015

The Ridge Motorsports Park
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Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

ITS 

1 

Class 

ITA 

ITS 

No. 

11 

72 

Name 

Igor Levine 

Jon Wilson 

Town 

Woodinville WA 

Portland OR 

Make 

Mazda 

Datsun 

Color 

White 

Wht/Org/Rd 

Laps 

13 

Club 

SCCA 

TC 

License 

SCCA 

1072 

Sponsor 

C&D Engines|Momentary Racing 

TopTech Motorsports/Sidedraught Ci

Best Tm 

2:15.864 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Final 

Printed: 9/24/2015 5:45:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Race Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

38.339 

Avg. Speed 

69.132 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.499 

Best Speed 

70.293 

Best Lap by 

222 - Jeremy Villalva 

Olympic Grand Prix 

Group 5 

Points Race 

Race started at 14:22:11 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

9/20/2015 14:20 

Olympic Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

September 18th and 19th, 2015

The Ridge Motorsports Park
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Pos 

FL 

1 

2 

3 

FSR 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

FV 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

FL 

FL 

FL 

FSR 

FSR 

FSR 

FSR 

FSR 

FSR 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Novice 

No. 

4 

1 

97 

8 

70 

53 

166 

52 

78 

7 

44 

14 

27 

01 

Name 

Mel Kemper 

James Blackwell 

Daryl Harsha 

Lee Fjellanger 

John Rounds 

Scott Faris 

Karl Seeger 

Bruce Boyd 

Dick Boggs 

Adam Munn 

James Phoenix 

Robert Posner 

Bruce Jamieson 

Pat Wildfire 

Town 

Toledo WA 

Olalla WA 

North Bend OR 

Lynnwood WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Tualatin OR 

Sammamish WA 

Sammamish WA 

Kirkland WA 

Delta BC 

Bonney Lake Wa 

Bellevue WA 

West Vancouver BC 

Benton City WA 

Make 

MSR 

Edge 

Spooky 

Stohr 

Amac 7 

AMAC 

Cheetah 

Merloy 

Stohr 

Volkswagen 

BRM 

Protoform 

Caldwell D13

Mygale 

Color 

Blue 

white 

Black 

White/Red 

red / white 

Org/Blue 

Red 

Black/Green 

Blu/Slv/Org 

white 

Red 

Black 

Black/Gold 

Blue 

Laps 

14 

13 

12 

13 

13 

13 

7 

13 

12 

Club 

IRDC 

CRA 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

TC 

License 

1204 

1111 

1097 

1181 

1370 

1053 

1266 

1052 

1078 

CACC 

1345 

SCCA 

CACC 

1401 

Sponsor 

Thanks Goodyear/Mazda 

Brody's Muffler 

Trick Solutions 

Safaris Motorsports 

Labels West 

George Dan Racing Engines 

FART 

Our wonderful course workers! 

Best Tm 

2:04.715 

2:07.822 

2:25.545 

2:16.971 

2:17.521 

2:22.405 

2:16.285 

2:22.820 

2:26.519 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Final 

Car #1 - One lap penalty and $50 fine - Pass under yellow 

Printed: 9/24/2015 5:45:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Race Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

69.748 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.715 

Best Speed 

71.299 

Best Lap by 

4 - Mel Kemper 

Olympic Grand Prix 

Group 6 

Points Race 

Race started at 15:02:16 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

9/20/2015 15:00 

Olympic Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

September 18th and 19th, 2015

The Ridge Motorsports Park



Pos 

Novice CW 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

No. 

8 

221 

97 

109 

290 

121 

Name 

Michael Roche 

Len White 

Scott Norton 

Leo Eberle 

Arash Niazi 

Neil Schramm 

Town 

Silverton OR 

Edmonds WA 

Auburn WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Cochrane AB 

Make 

Chevrolet 

Ford 

Chevrolet 

Datsun 

Mazda 

Ford 

Color 

Red 

Red 

Silver 

Silver 

Red 

Blue 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

Club 

SCCA 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

License 

SCCA Novice

1321 

1293 

1348 

1290 

1121 

Sponsor 

Chris Evans Inc 

LGR/Laure Jausoro/Merica 

Best Tm 

1:56.575 

2:04.191 

2:05.326 

2:17.119 

2:17.635 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/24/2015 5:46:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Race Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

3.502 

Avg. Speed 

69.957 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.575 

Best Speed 

76.277 

Best Lap by 

8 - Michael Roche 

Olympic Grand Prix 

Group 7 

Race 

Race started at 16:11:04 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

9/19/2015 16:10 

Olympic Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

September 18th and 19th, 2015

The Ridge Motorsports Park



Pos 

ME1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

ME2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

ME3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

MEO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Class 

ME1 

ME1 

ME1 

ME1 

ME1 

ME1 

ME1 

ME1 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME2 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

ME3 

MEO 

MEO 

MEO 

MEO 

MEO 

MEO 

No. 

95 

166 

82 

7 

55 

33 

0 

49 

209 

255 

144 

160 

98 

130 

83 

43 

07 

08 

11 

78 

94 

41 

5 

59 

53 

121 

57 

42 

Name 

Charles Hurley 

Andrew Newell 

Dan Rogers 

James Colborn 

Will Lin 

Jonathan Youngblood 

Jason Vein 

Mike Adams 

Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez

Bryce Scott 

Cody Smith 

James Crivellone 

Gary Martin 

Michael Olsen 

Mark Estes 

Dave Dunning 

Jeffrey Clark 

Majid  'MJ' Hajari 

Igor Levine 

Jeremiah Russell 

Robert Peters 

Terry Raines 

Tim Brown 

Jeff Van Lierop 

Jim Bushnell 

Neil Schramm 

Brian  Bogdon 

David Glubrecht 

Town 

Monroe WA 

Bellevue WA 

Anchorage AK 

New York NY 

Vancouver BC 

Puyallup WA 

Hobe Sound FL 

Snoqualmie WA 

Woodinville WA 

Spokane WA 

Spokane WA 

Tacoma WA 

Portland OR 

Gig Harbor WA 

Beaverton OR 

Portland OR 

Puyallup WA 

Portland OR 

Woodinville WA 

Tillamook OR 

Salem OR 

Kingston WA 

Vancouver BC 

Olympia WA 

Seattle WA 

Cochrane AB 

Longview WA 

Spokane WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Acura 

Acura 

Mazda 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

Porsche 

Ford 

Ford 

Volkswagen 

Color 

Blue 

Black 

White 

Red 

Blue 

White/Black 

Cinnamon TicTa

Silver 

Grey 

Red 

AAF Blue 

Black 

Blue/Red 

Silver 

Black 

Blue 

White & Blue 

Rd/Yel 

White 

Grey 

Wht/Blu 

Blue 

Orange 

White 

Brn/Yel 

Blue 

Black/Yellow 

White 

Laps 

30 

30 

30 

29 

29 

28 

29 

29 

29 

28 

27 

26 

24 

28 

28 

28 

27 

27 

25 

8 

32 

31 

30 

29 

29 

28 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS 

NWMS 

BMWCCA 

TC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CACC 

SCCA 

TC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC 

TC 

NWMS 

License 

1095 

1166 

1082 

1207 

FIA 

1333 

1346 

1049 

1399 

1189 

1225 

1160 

1098 

1130 

1183 

1143 

1007 

1108 

SCCA 

1178 

1094 

1241 

1366 

1059 

1353 

1121 

1357 

1124 

Sponsor 

Grip Racing 

Strictly BMW 

BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optim

BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optim

C Performance 

Pat's Autosport, West Seattle Coffee

www.morganstanleyfa.com/Jason.Ve

Hard Motorsports | Lowe Group Rac

www.trackattackapp.com 

Fab Tek / Scott Motorsports Automo

Advanced Auto Fab 

R3VLimited/BBQ2U/Accuracy Autom

Pro Tek Automotive/Martin Motorsp

TC Motorsports/Spirit Halloween Sup

DynaSport 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's

Jeff's Auto Inc. 

Casa Bella Granite & Marble 

C&D Engines|Momentary Racing 

Pats Autosport,West Bay Napa,Tyan

Country Green Turf 

Ray & Jim Racing 

TMS Performance & Dyno Tuning, Lu

3 G Performance 

Best Tm 

1:52.916 

1:53.473 

1:55.424 

1:54.917 

1:56.108 

2:00.285 

1:57.440 

1:59.816 

1:59.952 

2:01.879 

2:03.511 

2:03.842 

2:07.554 

2:01.785 

2:03.585 

2:02.863 

2:05.469 

2:03.201 

2:12.116 

2:08.314 

1:42.632 

1:44.914 

1:52.921 

1:52.905 

1:55.745 

2:03.216 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #08 (Bockman) - $100 fine – Unsportsmanlike conduct 

Printed: 9/24/2015 5:46:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Race Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

79.381 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.632 

Best Speed 

86.640 

Best Lap by 

5 - Tim Brown 

Olympic Grand Prix 

Group 8 

Race 

Race started at 16:51:27 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

9/19/2015 16:50 

Olympic Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

September 18th and 19th, 2015

The Ridge Motorsports Park
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Pos 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Class 

MEO 

MEO 

MEO 

MEO 

MEO 

MEO 

No. 

162 

73 

35 

46 

8 

45 

Name 

Steve George 

Andy Norriss 

Aaron Young 

Ben Wahlstrom 

Terry Overdiek 

Rusty Gill 

Town 

Lakewood WA 

Portland OR 

Independence OR 

Wilsonville OR 

Surrey BC 

Chehalis WA 

Make 

BMW 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

Mazda 

Ford 

Color 

Dark grey 

White 

Blk/Rd 

Black 

White 

Black 

Laps 

26 

22 

19 

18 

12 

8 

Club 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SCCBC 

IRDC 

License 

1162 

1373 

1235 

1046 

1208 

1354 

Sponsor 

Ray's auto center, poorvette racing 

ProFinish Motorsports 

ProFinish Motorsports LLC. / Young O

ProFinish Motorsports 

Alternative Cartage Inc /Safelight Co

The Ridge Motorsports Park / RG Cru

Best Tm 

2:09.836 

1:56.045 

1:46.707 

1:50.601 

1:49.650 

1:47.454 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #08 (Bockman) - $100 fine – Unsportsmanlike conduct 

Printed: 9/24/2015 5:46:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Race Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

79.381 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.632 

Best Speed 

86.640 

Best Lap by 

5 - Tim Brown 

Olympic Grand Prix 

Group 8 

Race 

Race started at 16:51:27 

The Ridge Motorsports Park 2.470 miles 

9/19/2015 16:50 

Olympic Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

September 18th and 19th, 2015

The Ridge Motorsports Park
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